Contractor shall provide the discount at no cost to the City or its customers 

who do not receive the discounts.” 

14. Section 8.10 is hereby added to the Agreement to read as follows: 

“8.10 Solid Waste Funding. Contractor shall fund Solid Waste services not to exceed 

Forty-five Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($45,500.00) annually. Actual cost shall be invoiced 

by the City to the Contractor each calendar quarter, in arrears. The first invoice may include a 

prorated amount to cover the actual costs for that quarter. This funding shall be used, at the City’s 

discretion, to fund efforts associated with Solid Waste services.”